

CWP No.3288 of 2020

08.10.2020 Present: Ms. Ranjana Parmar, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Ms. Ritta Goswami and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondents/State.

(Through Video Conferencing)

CMP No.8245 of 2020.

The application for the reasons stated therein, is allowed. Accordingly, the delay in refiling the petition is condoned. Application stands disposed of.

CWP No.3288 of 2020.

Admit.

Post admission notice. Mr. Adarsh Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of post admission notice on behalf of the respondents.

List before the appropriate Single Bench in due course. Pleadings be completed.

CMP No.8244 of 2020.

The application for the reasons stated therein, is allowed. Accordingly, the applicants-petitioner are exempted at this stage from filing the typed/legible copies of Annexures/documents in issue. However, the same be filed within four weeks. Application stands disposed of.

**(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice**

**(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge**

**October 08, 2020
(Yashwant)**