

Sarita Chauhan & others vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 3288 of 2020

22.8.2023

Present: Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Rahul Thakur & Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, DAGs, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Record reveals that notice to respondent No.3 has not been issued as yet. Let notice be issued to respondent No. 3, returnable for **12.9.2023**, on steps being taken within three days.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

22nd August, 2023
(kck)