

Sarita Chauhan and ors. Vs. State of H.P. and ors.

CWP No. 3288 of 2020

12.09.2023 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Rahul Thakur and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

None for respondent No. 3.

No one has put in appearance for respondent No. 3, despite service.

Time sought for filing of rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2. The needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **17.10.2023**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

12th September, 2023

(sushma)