

Sarita Chauhan and others vs. State of HP and others

CWP No.3288 of 2020

21.11.2023 Present: Ms. Rashmi Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No.1 & 2/ State.

None for respondent No.3.

Rejoinder to the reply filed by respondents No.1 and 2, as
prayed, be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

November 21, 2023 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**