

Sarita Chauhan vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 3288 of 2020.

09.05.2024 Present: Mr. Dixit Sahotra, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Addl.A.G., Mr. Dalip K. Sharma and Mr. L.N.Sharma, Addl. A.G., for respondents/State.

Mr. J. S. Bagga, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Dixit Sahotra, Advocate, submits that the original counsel is unwell and for such reason is not available today.

At his request, list on 11th June, 2024.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

9th May, 2024.
(Jai)