

Sarita Chauhan & others vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 3288 of 2020

11.06.2024 Present: Ms. Rashmi Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. R.K.Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 & 2/ State.

Mr. J.S.Bagga, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

June 11, 2024 (Nisha)