

**Neetu Sharma and another vs. State of
H.P and others**

CWP No.3288 of 2020

06.05.2026

Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr.Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate
General for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr.Dipankar Bagga, Advocate vice Mr.J.S.
Bagga, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 prays for
and is granted last opportunity of three weeks to file reply.
In case no reply is filed, the petition shall be decided on
the basis of material already available on record.

List on 3rd June, 2026.

6th May, 2026
(naveen)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**